

SC 210 of 2018

Nagrakata PS Case No. 135/15 dated 20.10.2015

CNR No. WBJP090002742018

JO CODE: WB00701

Order dated 28.01.2021

Today is fixed for appearance and charge.

Accused Kartik Oraon @ Lakra on c/b is present by filing hazira along with her Ld. Advocate.

It is found that the record was transferred to this Court on 30.11.2018 but since then, no PP has been appointed.

Fix: 26.03.2021 for appearance and appointment of PP.

Let the copy of the order be communicated to the Ld. PP, Jalpaiguri for appointment of PP and production of CD.

Dict & Corrected by me

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri

No. /ADJ/Mal/Jalpaiguri

Dated 28.01.2021

Copy forwarded to :-

1. The Ld. PP, Jalpaiguri for information and necessary action.

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri